BTRDA Rallycross Championship

Round 5 - Croft
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BTRDA Supercar — in association with Proctors Coaches

Pos No
10
4
44
51
77
3
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BTRDA Super Modified

Pos No
1 1
2 401
3 14
4 11
5 117
6 91
7 219
8 52
9 56
10 188
11 199
12 635
13 7
14 113
15 76
16 55
17 61
18 12
19 58
20 957
295

BTRDA Production — in

Pos No
1 40
2 626
3 37
4 53
5 25
6 27
7 49
8 88
9 21
10 13
11 24
12 75
13 153
14 610
15 782
16 92

31

80

BTRDA BMW Mini

Pos No
5

2

43
637
450
478

abrwWNPE

Name

Kevin PROCTOR
Simon HORTON
""Mad" Mark WATSON
Gary PUSEY
Dmitrij SRIBNYJ
Andy GRANT

Name

Jack THORNE
Daniel ROOKE
Tony LYNCH
Guy CORNER
Kieran CURRAN
Alan TAPSCOTT
Gary COOK
Gary SIMPSON
Dave BLACK
Brian JUKES
Kenny HALL
Garry COXON
Ashley WALTON
Andy HAWKES
Larry CARTER
Darren GRIMSTON
Rob SCOTT
Richard LEWTHWAITE
Jim BLACK
Shane BLACK
Daniel ELTIS

Name

John GASKIN
Martin RODGERS
Jeff HOPE-DAVIES
Gareth SOFTLEY
Chris HARPER
Colin RAMSEY
Steve GAUNT
Oliver BROOKS
lan HORN

Ryan STUTCHBURY
Damon FATCHETT
Eddie GIBBS
Martin RODGERS
Leigh HICKEY
Steven HICKEY
Lewis PORTO
Paul DAVIS
Andrew Le RICHE

Name

Keifer HUDSON
David BELL
Kris HUDSON
Alan FORSTER
Craig TRUELOVE
Martin KNOWLES

BTRDA Autocross

Pos No
560
558
474
204
551

abhwNPE

Name

Alex FAWCETT

Nigel MURRAY

Ben DAVIDSON

Mark PEARSON

Keith JEFFREY

Laps Time Pts Laps Time Pts Laps Time
3 2.29.02 1 3 2.43.88 4 3 2.21.
3 2.40.91 2 3 2.38.10 1 3 2.34.
3 2.42.00 3 3 2.38.62 2 3 2.33.
3 2.45.67 4 3 2.42.28 3 3 2.47.
2 DNF 80 3 3.22.25 5 3 3.02.
DNS 90 3 4.25.56 6 DNS
— In Association with Funk Motorsport
Laps Time Pts Laps Time Pts Laps Time
3 2.46.35 1 3 2.45.06 3 1 2.45
3 2.48.58 3 3 2.46.05 2 3 2.40
3 2.47.52 2 3 2.47.27 3 3 2.45
3 2.50.59 5 1 DNF 80 3 2.38
3 2.48.90 4 DNS 90 3 2.43
3 2.53.59 7 3 2.49.40 4 3 2.44
3 2.54.16 8 3 2.54.81 7 3 2.42
3 2.53.10 6 3 2.50.94 5 3 2.46
DNS 920 3 2.54.72 6 3 2.51
3 2.56.99 9 3 3.40.62 18 3 2.49
DNS 90 3 3.07.95 11 3 2.50.
3 3.02.87 11 3 3.05.06 10 3 2.56.
3 3.05.68 12 3 3.04.49 9 1 DNF
3 3.09.90 14 3 3.03.23 8 3 2.58
3 3.17.95 17 3 3.08.43 12 3 2.53
3 3.01.30 10 3 3.10.71 14 3 2.57
3 3.08.55 13 3 3.10.95 15 3 3.03.
3 3.14.24 16 3 3.09.58 13 3 3.04.
DNS 80 3 3.11.16 16 3 3.02
3 3.13.21 15 3 3.16.28 17 3 3.07
DNS 80 DNS 80 3 3.21
association with Red 5 Motorsport
Laps Time Pts Laps Time Pts Laps Time
3 3.05.80 9 3 3.01.96 2 3 2.53
3 2.56.92 2 3 3.12.92 6 3 2.53
3 2.55.80 1 3 3.10.00 4 3 2.57
3 3.09.45 10 3 3.01.21 1 3 3.00
3 2.59.28 3 3 3.32.81 13 3 2.58
3 3.03.04 7 3 3.05.39 3 3 3.02
3 3.01.37 4 3 3.19.90 11 3 3.00
3 3.02.46 6 2 DNF 90 3 3.02
3 3.04.95 8 3 3.15.59 8 3 3.09
3 3.09.57 11 3 3.10.54 5 3 3.11
3 3.15.49 13 3 3.13.03 7 3 3.03
3 3.34.07 17 3 3.19.93 12 3 3.00
3 3.12.31 12 3 3.15.82 9 3 3.07
3 3.20.76 15 3 3.17.13 10 3 3.11
3 3.19.98 14 3 3.38.10 15 3 3.11
3 3.26.35 16 3 3.35.10 14 DNS
3 3.01.91 5 DNS 90 DNS
DNS 90 DNS 90 DNS

& Classic Mini

Laps Time
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Laps Time

3 2.59.30
3 3.09.11
3 3.10.45
3 3.12.31
3 3.19.88

Laps
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In association

Time

2.50.
2.56.
2.57.
3.06.
3.17.

DNS

Time

2.55.
3.10.

DNF

3.12.
3.20.

with Fuchs Oils

Pts

65 1
14 2

07 3
50 4

Laps Time

WWwWwwww
WWWNNN
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3 2.54.
3 3.00.
3 3.01.
3 3.13.
3 3.15.
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BTRDA Supercar — A Final

Pos
1

2
3
4

No.
10
4
51
77
44

BTRDA

Pos
1

oO~NOUOBWN

No.
1
117
401
14
219
91
56
188
52
11

Name

Kevin PROCTOR
Simon HORTON
Gary PUSEY
Dmitrij SRIBNYJ

“"Mad" Mark WATSON

L
5
5
5
4
4

Time
3:51

4:14.
4:16.
3:58.

DNF

Super Modified — A Final

Name

Jack THORNE
Keiran CURRAN
Daniel ROOKE
Tony LYNCH
Gary COOK
Allan TAPSCOTT
Dave BLACK
Brian JUKES
Gary SIMPSON
Guy CORNER

aps
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Time

BTRDA Super Modified — B Fina]

Pos
1
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No.
188
56
76
635
113

Name

Brian JUKES
Dave BLACK
Larry CARTER
Garry COXON
Andy HAWKES
Darren GRIMSTON
Rob SCOTT

Richard LEWTHWAITE

Kenny HALL

aps

RPN OO T

BTRDA Super Modified — C Final

Pos
1

2
3
4

No.
12
61
957
58
295

Name

Richard LEWTHWAITE

Rob SCOTT
Shane BLACK
Jim BLACK
Daniel ELTIS

aps

L
5
5
5
5
0

BTRDA Production — A Final

Pos
1

POO~NOUORWN

Name

Martin PETERS
Jeff HOPE-DAVIS
John GASKIN
Gareth SOFTLY
lan HORN

Chris HARPER
Colin RAMSEY
Ryan STUTCHBURY
Oliver BROOKES
Stephen GAUNT

Production —
Name
Ryan STUTCHBURY
lan HORN
Leigh HICKEY
Steven HICKEY
Martin RODGERS
Lewis PORTO
Damon FATCHETT

Laps

gooaaoaogo oo

Time

4:54.
4:54.
5:01.
5:06.

DNF

Time

4:40.
.436

4:42

4:45.
.330
773
4:53.
4:55.
4:56.
.484
5:04.

4:47
4:52

4:59

Time

4:46.
4:50.
4:58.
.926
5:03.
5:23.

5:02

DNF

.571

500
979
535

.167
.500
-406
.501
.495
.005
.687
.516

-162
.692
.925
.058
-136
.798
.902

052
774
865
563

951
396
157
146
566

588

741
986
432

955
995

Best time Car
45.135 Ford Fiesta Mk7 T16
49.265 Subaru Impreza S12
50.211 Subaru Impreza S5
58.103 Subaru Impreza
50.061 Citroen Xsara T16
Best time Car
50.841 Citroen C2
50.882 Vauxhall Corsa
51.709 Citroen AX
51.446 BMW Mini Cooper S
52.238 MG ZR
52.396 Vauxhall Corsa
53.943 Vauxhall Astra GTE
1:04.664 Audi TT TDi

BMW E30

Peugeot 206 GTi
Best time Car
54.201 Audi TT TDi
52.772 Vauxhall Astra GTE
55.523 Peugeot 206 GTi
55.678 Vauxhall Corsa
56.511 Suzuki Swift Sport
56.766 Suzuki Swift Sport
1:00.379 Toyota Passeo
1:10.278 Toyota MR2

Renault Clio RS
Best time Car
57.568 Toyota MR2
56.629 Toyota Passeo
58.670 Vauxhall Tigra
57.280 Vauxhall Astra GTE

Toyota MR2

Best time Car
54.470 Citroen Saxo VTS
54_915 Citroen Saxo VTS
54.850 Citroen Saxo VTS
54_657 Citroen Xsara
56.766 Vauxhall Nova GTE
56.668 Citroen Saxo VTS
56.544 Peugeot 205 GTi
56.814 Peugeot 205 GTi
54_.337 Citroen Saxo VTS
55.135 Citroen Saxo VTS
Best time Car
56.211 Peugeot 205 GTi
56.629 Vauxhall Nova GTE
57.633 Peugeot 205 GTi
58.437 Peugeot 205 GTi
58.931 Hyandai Coupe
1:00.886 Alfa Romeo 156
57.541 Peugeot 106



BMW Mini & Classic Mini — A Final

Pos No. Name Laps Time Best time Car
1 43 Kris HUDSON 5 4:34.583 53.480 BMW Mini
2 5 Keifer HUDSON 5 4:37.461 53.460 BMW Mini
3 637  Alan FORSTER 5 4:57.939 57.926 Rover Mini
4 478  Martin KNOWLES 5 5:16.740 1:00.906 Rover Mini
2 David BELL 4 DNF 55.799 BMW Mini
450 Craig TRUELOVE 1 DNF BMC Mini
Autocross - A Final
Pos No. Name Laps Time Best time Car
1 474 Ben DAVISON 5 4:50.364 56.699 Vauxhall Corsa
2 204 Mark PEARSON 5 5:01.011 58.658 Ford Puma
3 551 Keith JEFFREY 5 5:05.865 58.830 Vauxhall Nova
558 Nigel MURRAY 4 DNF 1:02.801 Vauxhall Corsa
560 Alex FAWCETT 0 DNF Vauxhall Tigra SRi



